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CBA32QW: Of the twenty highest redundancy payments over the past decade, please provide 

the number whose total package (including all forms of accumulated redundancy 

package, including but not limited to, base salary, regularized and deferred bonuses 

and incentives including, but not limited to, shares) falls within these brackets? 

Total redundancy package value Number (i.e. 1 employee) 

<$1,000,000  

$1,000,001 - $2,000,000  

$2,000,001 - $3,000,000  

$3,000,001 - $4,000,000  

$4,000,001 - $5,000,000  

$5,000,001 - $6,000,000  

$6,000,001 - $7,000,000  

$7,000,001 - $8,000,000  

$8,000,001 - $9,000,000  

$9,000,001 - $10,000,000  

$10,000,001 - $11,000,000  

$11,000,001 - $12,000,000  

$12,000,001 - $13,000,000  

$13,000,001 - $14,000,000  

$14,000,001 - $15,000,000  

$15,000,001 - $16,000,000  

$16,000,001 - $17,000,000  

$17,000,001 - $18,000,000  

$18,000,001 - $19,000,000  

$19,000,001 - $20,000,000  

$20,000,001 - $25,000,000  

$25,000,001 - $30,000,000  

$30,000,001 - $35,000,000  

$35,000,001 - $40,000,000  

$40,000,001 - $45,000,000  

$45,000,001 - $50,000,000  

>$50,000,000  

 

Answer:  

Total redundancy package value Number (i.e. 1 employee) 

<$1,000,000 20 

$1,000,001 - $2,000,000 0 

$2,000,001 - $3,000,000 0 

$3,000,001 - $4,000,000 0 

$4,000,001 - $5,000,000 0 

$5,000,001 - $6,000,000 0 



$6,000,001 - $7,000,000 0 

$7,000,001 - $8,000,000 0 

$8,000,001 - $9,000,000 0 

$9,000,001 - $10,000,000 0 

$10,000,001 - $11,000,000 0 

$11,000,001 - $12,000,000 0 

$12,000,001 - $13,000,000 0 

$13,000,001 - $14,000,000 0 

$14,000,001 - $15,000,000 0 

$15,000,001 - $16,000,000 0 

$16,000,001 - $17,000,000 0 

$17,000,001 - $18,000,000 0 

$18,000,001 - $19,000,000 0 

$19,000,001 - $20,000,000 0 

$20,000,001 - $25,000,000 0 

$25,000,001 - $30,000,000 0 

$30,000,001 - $35,000,000 0 

$35,000,001 - $40,000,000 0 

$40,000,001 - $45,000,000 0 

$45,000,001 - $50,000,000 0 

>$50,000,000 0 

 

Notes: 

1. As per the Group Remuneration Policy, a severance payment is made to an 
employee upon redundancy to compensate for termination of their role. 
Accordingly, CBA30QW and CBA32QW reflect the same data. 

2. Accumulated severance / redundancy packages captured in the data 
response includes redundancy payments only. It excludes payments for 
accrued but untaken annual and long-service leave, payment in lieu of 
notice, any additional termination payments, any pro-rata STVR payments 
for performance during the Financial Year of termination, and equity which 
remains on-foot post termination as these are considered to be 
remuneration earned pre-termination and not termination payments.  

3. Data responses for this question includes KMP, whose roles were made 
redundant from the Group. KMP categorisation may vary from any disclosed 
termination arrangements due to inclusion of pre-termination entitlements 
(e.g. leave and STVR outcomes) in disclosed values. 

4. Data related to business that are no longer part of the CBA group have not 
been included in the table above. 


